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Subject: Un-audited Financial Results along with limited Review Report for the quarter and half year 
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Security Code: S26977 

Dear Sir/ Ma'am, 

Pursuant to Regulation 33 and any other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulation, 201S, as amended from time to t ime, we are enclosing herewith the Un­

audited Financial Results along with the limited review report for the quarter and half year ended on 

September 30, 2025. 

Ki ndly take the same on your records. 

Thanking you, 

Yours fa ith fully 

For Crimson Metal Engineering Company limited 

Divya Arora 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
M . No. : A71348 

Encl : as above 
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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON QUARTERLY UNAUDITED 
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY PURSUANT TO THE REGULATION 33 
OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 
2015 

To 
Board of Directors 
CRIMSON METAL ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED 

We have reviewed Ihe accompanying statement of unaudiled standalone financial results of 
CRIMSON METAL ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 
and year to date result for 01S1 Apri1 2025 to 30th September 2025. Th is statement is the responsibility 
of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is 
to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 
(SRE) 241 0 ~ Review of Interim Financial Information Perfonned by the Independent Aud itor of the 
Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan 
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free 
of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical 
procedures applied to fi nancial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not 
perfonned an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 
that the accompanying statement of unaudited standa lone financial resu lts prepared in accordance 
with applicable account ing standards and other recogn ized accounting practices and policies has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requ irements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in wh ich it is to be 
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

PLACE: NEW DELHI 
DATED : 

/3 u\ ')Il'l-;- UDIN 

For 0 P BAGLA & CO LLP 
CHART ERE ACCOUNTANTS 

000018N/N500091 

(ATUL AGGARWAL) 
PARTNER 

MNo. 0926~ 
.Q~o9W'(,8M~JSn~ 

A limited Liability Partnel"$hlp with LLP Registration No. AAM-.4855 
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CRIMSON METAL ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD 
Cash flow statement for the period ended September 30,2025 

(All amounts in ~ Lolths unless otherwise stored) 

A. Cash flow from operating act ivities 
Net Profit before 13)( and extra ordinary items 

Adustment for: 

Depreciation 

Interest paid 

loss I (Profit) on sale of Fixed assets 

Other comprehenSive Income 

Interest received 

Operating profit before working capital facilities 

Adjustment for: 
Trade & oth er receivable 

Inventories 

Trade payable 

Cash generated from operation 

Interest paid 

Direct taxes paid 

Net cash flow from operating activit ies 

B. Cash flow from investing activities 

Pu rchase of fixed assets 
Sale of fixed assets 

Capital work In process 
Interest fecl'ivl'd 

Net cash used in investing activities 

C. Cash flow from financing activities 
Proceeds from long term borrowings 

Proceeds from short term borrowings 

Net cash used in financing activities 

Net cash increase/decrease in cash & cash equivalents 

Cash & cash equivalent opening 
Cash & cash equivalent closing 

For t he period ended 
September 30, 2025 

(Unaudited) 

9. 16 

97.91 

108.50 

(0.97) 

205 .44 
214.60 

280.88 

460.33 
741.21 

955.81 
(108,50) 

(108.50) 

847.31 

3.34 
(96.93) 

0.97 
192.63) 

(92.63) 

(262.21) 

) 

(762.21) 

(7.53) 

19.41 
11.88 

For the year ended 
March 31, 2025 

(Audited) 

18.16 

206.60 
204.69 

(0.55) 
(0.17) 

17.05) 
403.5 2 
42 1.68 

(177.3 2) 

30.29 
(105.75) 

(252.78) 

168.90 

1204.69) 

(204.69) 

(35.78) 

(470.82) 
15.58 
336 
7.05 

(44483) 

(444.83) 

187.51 

497.25 

16.63 

2.77 
19.41 

Note - The above cash flow statement has been prepared In accordance With the 'Indirect method' as set out In Indian 
Accounting Standard - 7 on 'Statement of Cash Flows' as speCified In Companies (Indian Accounling Stand Amend 
Rules. 2016 

Place : Chennai 
Date: 13.11.2025 

for CRIMSON METAL ENGJNEERING CO 

t Or LH!t.1SCN i, 

Velu P 
Directo 
DIN : 030 

.•. 

Works Sedarapet Industrial Estate, Mailam Road, Pondicherry - 605 111 . 
Phone : (91) 0413 - 2677351 Fax (91) 041;3-2677346 
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fur{}, I,\:;'IJI' l\o\. I 

Place : Chennai 

Dale : 13.11.25 

Ve lu Panee 
Director 
DIN: 03021: 

Works Sedarapet Industrial Estate, Mailam Road, Pondicherry . 605 111. 
Phone : (91) 0413 . 2677351 Fax (91) 0413·2677346 
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Notes 

1 The un-audited financial results of the company for Ire Quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, have been 
revIewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their respective meetings held on 13th 
November 2025. The results have been subject to a limited review by the auditors. 

2 These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules. 2015 (Ind AS) 
prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the 
extent applicable. 

3 As the company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment viz . Trading , leasing and others, the 
disclosure requirement of Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108) on "Operating Segment" is not applicable. 

4 The figures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 and 30th September 2024 have been derived by 
deducting the year to date unaudited figures for the Period ended 30th June 2025 and 30th June 2024 from the unaudited 
figures for the period ended 30th September 2025 and 30th September 2024 respectively . 

5 Previous period/ year figures have been regroupedl reclassified/recast , wherever necessary, to make them comparable . 

Place: Chennai 
Date: t 3. 11 .2025 

fo r CRIMSON METAL ENGIN 

Velu 

The afo resaid financial results will be made available on the Company's website (www.crmetal.in) 

Works : Sedarapet Industrial Estate, Mailam Road, Pondicherry - 605 111 . 
Phone: (91) 0413 - 2677351 Fax (91) 0413-2677346 
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